

Ct. Cases 261/2023  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. JEET S/O VINOD  
KUMAR /0 (Chhawla)

**25.09.2024**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused absent.

NBW issued not received back.

Issue fresh NBW against the accused to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for **27.01.2025**.

**(Vinod Kumar Meena)**  
**ASJ : Special Electricity Court**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**25.09.2024**

**At this stage,**

**File taken up again as the accused is produced before me in police custody by HC Rinku Kumar, No.1428/DW, PS Chhawla.**

Present : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused has been arrested today itself on execution of NBWs against the accused. Accused present in court submits that

he will appear on each and every date of hearing without making any default. Submissions heard.

In view of the abovementioned and keeping in mind the satisfactory reply; accused is directed to be released forthwith.

Put up on 13.12.2024 with connected matter.

The date of 27.01.2025 stands cancelled.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

**(Vinod Kumar Meena)**  
**ASJ : Special Electricity Court**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**25.09.2024**