

9 Ct. Cases 261/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. JEET S/O VINOD KUMAR
PS Chhawla

18.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Balishtar Tomar, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Mr. Sahil, brother of the accused.

The brother of the accused submits that the accused is unable to appear today due to some personal difficulty.

The brother of the accused requests for some time, on behalf of the accused, to approach the office of the complainant in order to explore the possibility of a settlement.

Put up for report regarding settlement, if any, otherwise for further proceedings on **09.01.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
18.09.2025